
VENDOR:
Bill TO:

Phone:
Fax: SHIP TO:

DATE TERMS
07/18/24

ACCOUNT AMOUNT
$137,528.00

QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
4 $131,808.00

$5,720.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total:

IF QUOTES NOT ATTACHED PLEASE INITIAL APPROPRIATE RESPONSE

competitive quotes.

and information is on file.

x I request that a purchase order be issued without additional quotes because:

500 North Main St. - Ste. 500 •  Monroe, North Carolina 28112-4730  •  Phone: (704)296-4210  •  Fax: (704)296-4232

Quotes have been obtained for this requisition in compliance with County Policy

Sourcewell Contract #040621-MEC

SIGNATURE:

Christopher Medlin

DESCRIPTION

I have a copy and have read the County Purchasing 
Policy.

Complete specifications are included and Purchasing should seek 

$137,528.00

4 selfcontain compactors for new Austin Chaney Site.
All specs to match quote
Frieght with shipping and handling

2125 Austin Chaney Rd.
Wingate, N.C. 28174

Union County Public Works
500 North Main Street Suite 500
Monroe, NC 28112-4730

Union County Landfill

VENDOR NUMBER

DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS

61025213-5550

Becker Complete, LLC
2542 Charleston Hwy
West Columbia, SC 29172-3902

Delivered to Landfill

803-755-0075

UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS



Becker Complete, LLC
2542 CHARLESTON HWY
WEST COLUMBIA, SC  29172-3902
Phone: 803-755-0075

Becker Complete Compactor

Estimate
Order # Date
S5865 07/17/2024

Cash Customer
Cash Customer Walk-In / No Account

Ship To:Bill To:
Union County
2125 Austin Chaney Rd
Wingate, NC  29174

Customer: Cash Customer

Sales Rep Payment Terms FOB Point Carrier Date Scheduled
Tim COD Origin Will Call 07/16/2024

Sourcewell #

Item
# Number Description

Qty
Ordered Total Price

1 RJ-250SC34 Standard Features: Universal 37”
Double End PickUp Understructure;
Hinged Breaker Bar Teeth; 3 Phase Tri-
Volt; Remote Power Pack with Weather
Cover Push Button Controls Mounted
in Panel Box Face LifeXtender System;
Full Door Seal; and UL Listed
  NOTE-208V - 3PH

4 ea $ 149,960.00

2 000048 Hold to run controls 4 ea $ 880.00
3 000050 Multicycle timer  Specify number of

cycles
  X1

4 ea $ 0.00

4 000092 Max pressure gauge mounted by panel
box  Dual needle and color coded

4 ea $ 4,860.00

5 000101 10' 1/2" Hose  SC's, TC's, & RJ225's, Cart
Dumpers

4 ea $ 960.00

6 000081 Quick disconnects at container door 
Specify right hand or left hand
  NOTE- 2 LH And 2 RH

4 ea $ 8,100.00

7 Subtotal $ 164,760.00
8 20% SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #040621-

MEC
-$ 32,952.00

9 Subtotal $ 131,808.00
10 FREIGHT-01 Freight with Shipping and Handling 2 ea $ 5,720.00
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Becker Complete, LLC
2542 CHARLESTON HWY
WEST COLUMBIA, SC  29172-3902
Phone: 803-755-0075

Becker Complete Compactor

Estimate
Order # Date
S5865 07/17/2024

Total:

Subtotal:
Sales Tax:

$137,528.00
$9,283.14

$146,811.14
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Approval:_______________________________     Date:_____________
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