

## UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS

VENDOR NUMBER	2	
VENDOR: Becker Complete, LLC	>	
2542 Charleston Hwy		
West Columbia, SC 29	9172-3902	
Phone: 803-755-0075 Fax:		
DATE DELIVERY INSTRU	JCTIONS TERMS	
07/18/24 Delivered to Landfill		
ACCOUNT	AMOUNT	
61025213-5550	\$137,528.00	

Bill TO: Union County Public Works 500 North Main Street Suite 500 Monroe, NC 28112-4730

SHIP TO: Union County Landfill 2125 Austin Chaney Rd. Wingate, N.C. 28174

QTY	UNIT	PRICE	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL
4			4 selfcontain compactors for new Austin Chaney Site.	\$131,808.00
			All specs to match quote	
			Frieght with shipping and handling	\$5,720.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
			T-4-1	\$0.00
			Total:	\$137,528.00

IF QUOTES	S NOT ATTACHED PLEASE INITIAL APPROPRIATE RESPONSE	I have a copy and have read the County Purchasing Policy.
	Complete specifications are included and Purchasing should seek competitive quotes.	SIGNATURE:
	Quotes have been obtained for this requisition in compliance with County Policy and information is on file.	
x Sourcew	I request that a purchase order be issued without additional quotes because: eII Contract #040621-MEC	
		Christopher Medlin



## **Becker Complete Compactor**

Becker Complete, LLC 2542 CHARLESTON HWY WEST COLUMBIA, SC 29172-3902 Phone: 803-755-0075

Cash Customer Cash Customer Walk-In / No Account

Order #	Date
S5865	07/17/2024

**Estimate** 

Ship To:
Union County
2125 Austin Chaney Rd
Wingate, NC 29174

Customer: Cash Customer

Sales Rep	<b>Payment Terms</b>	FOB Point	Carrier	Date Scheduled
Tim	COD	Origin	Will Call	07/16/2024

## Sourcewell #

			•	
Item #	Number	Description	Qty Ordered	Total Price
1 1	RJ-250SC34	Standard Features: Universal 37" Double End PickUp Understructure; Hinged Breaker Bar Teeth; 3 Phase Tri- Volt; Remote Power Pack with Weather Cover Push Button Controls Mounted in Panel Box Face LifeXtender System; Full Door Seal; and UL Listed NOTE-208V - 3PH	4 ea	\$ 149,960.00
2	000048	Hold to run controls	4 ea	\$ 880.00
3	000050	Multicycle timer Specify number of cycles X1	4 ea	\$ 0.00
4	000092	Max pressure gauge mounted by panel box Dual needle and color coded	4 ea	\$ 4,860.00
5	000101	10' 1/2" Hose SC's, TC's, & RJ225's, Cart Dumpers	4 ea	\$ 960.00
6	000081	Quick disconnects at container door Specify right hand or left hand NOTE- 2 LH And 2 RH	4 ea	\$ 8,100.00
7		Subtotal		\$ 164,760.00
8	20%	SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #040621- MEC		-\$ 32,952.00
9		Subtotal		\$ 131,808.00
10	FREIGHT-01	Freight with Shipping and Handling	2 ea	\$ 5,720.00



## **Becker Complete Compactor**

Becker Complete, LLC 2542 CHARLESTON HWY WEST COLUMBIA, SC 29172-3902 Phone: 803-755-0075

Order #	Date
S5865	07/17/2024

Estimate

Subtotal:	\$137,528.00
Sales Tax:	\$9,283.14
Total:	\$146,811.14

Approval:

Date:\_\_\_\_